

GAHC010042212021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5234/2021

DIPANJALI CHETIA BORUAH
SCHOOL MOTHER, TINGKHONG MOUZA, P.S. TINGKHONG, SISUMORA
BORPATHAR M.V. SCHOOL, DIST. DIBRUGARH, PIN 786001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY ITS COMMISSIONER AND SECY. EDUCATION DEPTT.
(ELEMENTARY) TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, DISPUR 06

2:THE DIRECTOR ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI 19

3:THE DIST. ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.

4:THE FINANCE DEPTT.
REPRESENTED BY COMMISSIONER AND SECY.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 0

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR B P BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

11.08.2023

O R D E R

Heard Mr. P.J. Dutta, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mr. B. Kaushik, learned Standing Counsel, Elementary Education Department, Government of Assam appears for respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3 whereas Mr. B. Gogoi, learned Standing Counsel, Finance Department, Government of Assam appears for respondent No.4.

Notice on respondents are complete.

Requisite extra copies of this writ petition be furnished to the learned counsel for the respondents during the course of the day. The respondents are allowed to file counter affidavit.

List the matter again after four weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant