

GAHC010042212021



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5234/2021

DIPANJALI CHETIA BORUAH
SCHOOL MOTHER, TINGKONG MOUZA, P.S. TINGKONG, SISUMORA
BORPATHAR M.V. SCHOOL, DIST. DIBRUGARH, PIN 786001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY ITS COMMISSIONER AND SECY. EDUCATION DEPTT.
(ELEMENTARY) TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, DISPUR 06

2:THE DIRECTOR ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

ASSAM KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI 19

3:THE DIST. ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.

4:THE FINANCE DEPTT.
REPRESENTED BY COMMISSIONER AND SECY.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 0

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR B P BORAH, MR R S RONGHANG,MR P J DUTTA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU, SC, FINANCE

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

ORDER

Date : 30.03.2026

Mr. B. P. Borah, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is not in touch with his client for some time and that he may be given 2(two) weeks time to get up-to-date instructions from his client.

Mr. P. K. Bora, learned Standing Counsel, Elementary Education Department is present and has no objection to the prayer.

In view of above, list the matter on 24.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant