

GAHC010042212021



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5234/2021

DIPANJALI CHETIA BORUAH
SCHOOL MOTHER, TINGKHONG MOUZA, P.S. TINGKHONG, SISUMORA
BORPATHAR M.V. SCHOOL, DIST. DIBRUGARH, PIN 786001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY ITS COMMISSIONER AND SECY. EDUCATION DEPTT.
(ELEMENTARY) TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, DISPUR 06

2:THE DIRECTOR ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

ASSAM KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI 19

3:THE DIST. ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.

4:THE FINANCE DEPTT.
REPRESENTED BY COMMISSIONER AND SECY.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 0

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR B P BORAH, MR R S RONGHANG,MR P J DUTTA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU, SC, FINANCE

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

04.08.2026

The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks time to file the rejoinder affidavit to the affidavit filed by the Elementary Education Department.

2] The prayer is not objected to by the learned Standing Counsel, Elementary Education Department.

3] Accordingly, matter stands deferred to be listed after two weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant